
Rule 2.29 

(a) Insert full 

name(s) and 

address(es) of 

administrator(s) 

*Delete as 

applicable 

Form 2.16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 = 1 6 B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Brig Plant Limited 06146853 

In the Court case number 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 8290 of 2009 
Birmingham District Registry (full name of court) 

I{a) 
T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCL.arb 
Bond Partners LLP 
Suite 2, 1* Floor 
Turnpike Gate House 

Birmingham Road 

Alcester 
B49 5JG 

attach a copy of:- 

*the statement(s) of affairs; 

in respect of the administration of the above company. 

T Odyssea attorney for T Pananicola 

Signed to 
Administrator 

Dated obloalos, 
—T 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCl.arb 
information in the box opposite but if Bond Partners LLP 

you do, it will help Companies House to Suite2, 1" Floor 

contact you if there is a query on the Turnpike Gate House 
form. Birmingham Road 

Alcester 
B49 5JG 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 
public record 0870 8506007 

DX Number 29965 OX Exchange Alcester 

> ~] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 
a Registrar of Companies at:- 
w : | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

8 *AWRJHBDL* 
s A0G 08/07/2009 337° J 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule.2.29 

7) 

(a) Insert name and address 

of registered office of the 

company 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of affairs 
Form 2.14B 

Name of Company 

Brig Plant Limited 

Company number 

06146853 

In the 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Birmingham District Registry 

Court case number 

8290 of 2009 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Brig Plant Limited, Suite 2, 1°‘ Floor, Turnpike 
Gate House, Birmingham Road, Alcester, B49 5JG. 

on the (b) 27 April 2009, the date that the company entered administration. 

Statement of Truth 

{ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 
(b) 27 April 2009 the date that the company entered administration. 

F- 
Signed G 

Fult name VAM el 27 

YZ EAA 
Dated LFA Z Zo 



A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Plant & Machinery Subject to Finance 
CNH Capital Europe Ltd 

Plant & Equipment Subject to Finance 

Bank of Scotland 

Vehicles & Equipment Subject to Finance 
AIB Group (UK) Pic 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Wholly Owned Vehicles & Equipment 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

35,200 

41,611 

558,772 

NIL 

96,097 

NIL 

20,000 
(14,850) 

5,150 

20,400 
(31,668) 
(11,268) 

319,600 
(442,496) 
(112,896) 

NIL 

73,770 

NIL 

78,920 

LLL Date Lj 



A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

Creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors:- 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential 

creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

(to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

(brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable 

(brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and calted up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

4 

Estimated to 

realise 

£ 

78,920 

£ 

NIL NIL 

78,920 

£ 

NIL NIL 

78,920 

£ 
NIL NIL 

78,920 

£ 
NIL NIL 

78,920 

£ 
(752,513) (752,513) 

(673,593) 

£ 
(10,000) (10,000) 

(683,593) 

wome LL (LZ pate LLVLGI 
LP 
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THIS GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY is made this 2°¢ day of July 

2007 

By THEODOULOS PAPANICOLA of Bond Partners LLP, the Grange, 100 

High Street, London N14 oTB. 

I APPOINT THEOPHANOS CONSTANTINOS ODYSSEA of 70 Park 

Avenue, Potter’s Bar, Hertfordshire, EN6 5EJ to be my attomey in accordance 

with Section 10 of the Powers of Attomey Act 1971 with general authority to act 

on my behalf in relation to all documentation concerning any clients of Bond 

Partners LLP including but not limited to appointments made under the 

Insolvency Act 1986 and the Enterprise Act 2002 and the Law of Property Act 

1925 and all other appointments or engagements in my capacity as a Licensed 

Insolvency Practitioner. 

IN WITNESS whereof THEODOULOS PAPANICOLA has hereunto set his 

hand and seal the day and year above written. 

Signed as a Deed and delivered:... 7... TOMP TT et eee eee 

Herts, 2Nb SEE LOOEL AY TIE Sed, 

Oeeupation: “eee 


